506467872 01/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6514648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TONY SEVERENUK	07/23/2019
PAUL LEGOMSKI	07/24/2019
TEKIN OZBEK	07/23/2019
THOMAS JACKSON	07/23/2019
BOBAN BOGDANIC	07/23/2019
ANDREW STACEY	11/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COREL CORPORATION
Street Address:	1600 CARLING AVENUE
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17157035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR4465-175/C2 MORTON J. ROSENBERG NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Morton J. Rosenberg/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/26/2021

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 055025 FRAME: 0952

506467872

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We

Tony Severenuk, whose full post office address is 46 Regiment Road, Kemptville, K0G 1J0, Canada;

Paul Legomski, whose full post office address is Suite 2203, 50 Hillsboro Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M5R 1S8, Canada;

Tekin Ozbek, whose full post office address is c/o Corel Corporation, 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, K1Z 8R7, Canada;

Thomas Jackson, whose full post office address is 96 Palomino Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, L2M 1N3, Canada;

Boban Bogdanic, whose full post office address is 5 Kozarske Brigade 4B/9, 78000 Banja Luka, Republika Srpska, Bosnia-Herzegovina;

Andrew Stacey, whose full post office address is c/o Corel Corporation, 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, K1Z 8R7, Canada;

have invented certain improvements relating to Live Sketching within Graphics Software Applications which have described within documents including, but not limited to, that listed below:

"Vector Graphics Based Live Sketching Methods and Systems" filed February 28, 2017 under U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/464,641;

"Vector Graphics Based Live Sketching Methods and Systems" filed February 28, 2018 under U.S. Patent Application No. 15/907,773;

WHEREAS, Corel Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, whose full post office address is 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 8R7, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application / disclosure, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR	
Date:			
Printed Name of Witne	SS		
Signature of Witness	02.22		
		TONY SEVERENUK	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR	
Date:			
Printed Name of Witne	\$\$\$ <u></u> _		
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>		
		PAUL LEGOMSKI	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR	
Date:			
10 00 00 to			
Printed Name of Witne	2.48 A		
Luuren Manne Ol Avirue	<u> </u>		
Signature of Witness			
wightermic of semicas	- 	TEKIN ÖZBEK	***************************************

(IT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR ALL INVENTORS TO SIGN THE SAME DOCUMENT)

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Date:	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	TONY SEVERENUK
witness: Date: 2456-2	ASSIGNOR

Signature of Witness <u>Lead ja</u>	PAUL LEGOMSKI
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Date: Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	TEKIN OZBEK

[IT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR ALL INVENTORS TO SIGN THE SAME DOCUMENT]

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Date:	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	TONY SEVERENUK
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Date	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	PAUL LEGOMSKI
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Date: 23 July 201	9
Printed Name of Witness <u>Patricia Wi</u>	nais
Signature of Witness <u>LaTuccia S</u>	Ka) — Longer

[IT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR ALL INVENTORS TO SIGN THE SAME DOCUMENT]

WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR	
Date:	23 July 2019		
Printed Name of Witne	ss <u>Patricia Whais</u>		
Signature of Witness	Patricia Skaid	Yaiksan .	
		THOMAS JACKSON	2
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR	
Date:			
Printed Name of Witne	88		
Signature of Witness	*	BOBAN BOGDANIC	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR	
Date:			
Printed Name of Witne	88		
Signature of Witness		ANDREW STACEY	

[IT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR ALL INVENTORS TO SIGN THE SAME DOCUMENT]

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Dale:	_
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	THOMAS JACKSON
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Dafe: 23 July 2019	
Printed Name of Witness <u>Patricia Whais</u>	- () 1 () 1
Signature of Witness <u>£3.444</u>	<u> Delou Bogdavic</u> boban bogdanic
	popul godiunic
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Date:	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	SAMPLES OF A OWN
	ANDREW STACEY

[IT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR ALL INVENTORS TO SIGN THE SAME DOCUMENT]

WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR
Date:	umanina manina m	
Printed Name of Witne	\$3	
Signature of Witness		THOMAS JACKSON
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR
Date:		
Printed Name of Witne	ss	
Signature of Witness		BOBAN BOGDANIC
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR
Date:	Vov 21 2011	
Printed Name of Witne	ss Patricia Whais	
Signature of Witness	842	
millionaria ni semicas		ANDREW STACEY

[IT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR ALL INVENTORS TO SIGN THE SAME DOCUMENT]

PATENT RECORDED: 01/26/2021 REEL: 055025 FRAME: 0960